Silicon Labs - EFM32ZG110F4-QFN24 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

...the world's most energy friendly microcontrollers
2015-03-06 - EFM32ZG110FXX - d0064_Rev1.10 2 www.silabs.com
1 Ordering Information
Table 1.1 (p. 2)  shows the available EFM32ZG110 devices.
Table 1.1. Ordering Information
Ordering Code Flash (kB) RAM (kB) Max
Speed
(MHz)
Supply
Voltage
(V)
Temperature
(ºC)
Package
EFM32ZG110F4-QFN24 4 2 24 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 QFN24
EFM32ZG110F8-QFN24 8 2 24 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 QFN24
EFM32ZG110F16-QFN24 16 4 24 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 QFN24
EFM32ZG110F32-QFN24 32 4 24 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 QFN24
Visit www.silabs.com for information on global distributors and representatives.
...the world's most energy friendly microcontrollers
2015-03-06 - EFM32ZG110FXX - d0064_Rev1.10 5 www.silabs.com
2.1.12 Pre-Programmed UART Bootloader
The bootloader presented in application note AN0003 is pre-programmed in the device at factory. Auto-
baud and destructive write are supported. The autobaud feature, interface and commands are described
further in the application note.

external pins. Response time and thereby also the current consumption can be configured by altering
the current supply to the comparator.
2.1.18 Voltage Comparator (VCMP)
The Voltage Supply Comparator is used to monitor the supply voltage from software. An interrupt can
be generated when the supply falls below or rises above a programmable threshold. Response time and
thereby also the current consumption can be configured by altering the current supply to the comparator.
2.1.19 Analog to Digital Converter (ADC)
The ADC is a Successive Approximation Register (SAR) architecture, with a resolution of up to 12 bits
at up to one million samples per second. The integrated input mux can select inputs from 2 external
pins and 6 internal signals.
2.1.20 Current Digital to Analog Converter (IDAC)
The current digital to analog converter can source or sink a configurable constant current, which can
be output on, or sinked from pin or ADC. The current is configurable with several ranges of various
step sizes.
...the world's most energy friendly microcontrollers
2015-03-06 - EFM32ZG110FXX - d0064_Rev1.10 11 www.silabs.com
3.4.1 EM0 Current Consumption
Figure 3.1.  EM0 Current consumption while executing prime number calculation code from flash
with HFRCO running at 24 MHz
2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3.0 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8